

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4508/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in SBCRM No.11759/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HANUMAN PRASAD KACHHAWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5143 of 2012

(With appln. for bail and permission to file addl. documents and
office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sitiesh Narayaan Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
CBI under the Delhi Special Police Establishment

Act is impleaded as party respondent No. 2 through its Director.
Necessary amendment to the cause-title may be made by learned counsel
for the petitioner.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the CBI
and seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Post immediately after two weeks.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|