

D
(OUT-TODAY)

ITEM NO.50 Court No.11 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4508/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in SBCRM No.11759/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HANUMAN PRASAD KACHHAWA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5143 of 2012

(With appln. For bail and permission to file addl. Documents
and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, A dv.
Mr. Vasu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG,

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing after six weeks.
In the meantime, Fast Track Court No. 2, District Jaipur
before whom one of the co-accused has filed a revision petition which

is fixed for hearing on 28.08.2012 and in connection with which revision the records of the case have been summoned from the Trial Court shall hear and dispose of the said revision petition expeditiously.

Upon disposal of the revision petition, the trial court shall also endeavour to expedite the hearing of the accused person on the question of framing of charges and pass appropriate orders in accordance with law on the same.

Learned counsel for the parties may produce copies of the order which the trial court may pass in regard to framing of charges on the next date of hearing.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|